Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400083, India
Tel.:+91 810 811 4949

Email: fairchemorg.buyback@in.mpms.mufg.com; Website: www.in.mpms.mufg.com 

Contact Person: Ms. Shanti Gopalkrishnan

Dear Sir/Madam,  

Sub: Letter of Offer dated January 6, 2026 to Buy-back up to 4,25,000 (Four Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up equity shares of Fairchem 

Organics Limited (“Company”) of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), at a price of ₹ 800/- (Rupees Eight Hundred only) per 

Equity Share (“Buyback Offer Price”), payable in cash for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹ 3,400 Lakhs (Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred